# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RFX, Inc.	FORMERLY RFX, Inc. aka The RFX Companies	07/14/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS
Refrigerated Food Express, Inc.	FORMERLY Refrigerated Food Express, Inc. AKA The RFX Companies	07/14/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

RFX, Inc.	
RFX Global Companies	
57 Littlefield Street	
Avon	
MASSACHUSETTS	
02322	
CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	
Refrigerated Food Express, Inc.	
RFX Global Compnies	
57 Littlefield St.	
Avon	
MASSACHUSETTS	
02322	
CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881235	RFX
Registration Number:	3034052	RFX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6175076585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-504-0436

heidi@heidischiller.com Email:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005580 FRAME: 0101

900331108

Correspondent Name: Heidi A. Schiller Address Line 1: 197 Elm Street Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RFX/TM-1 AND 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=aka name change declaration#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005580 FRAME: 0102

### TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrants:

RFX, Inc. aka The RFX Companies

Refrigerated Food Express, Inc. aka The RFX Companies

Marks:

RFX - Reg. No. 2,881,235

RFX & Truck Design - Reg. No. 3,034,052

### **DECLARATION OF JAMES MORSE**

James Morse declares as follows:

- 1. I am the Chairman of the Board of both of the above-identified Registrants, the joint owners of US Trademark Reg. Nos. 2,881,235 and 3,034,052 for the marks RFX and RFX & Truck Design respectively.
- 2. At the time both of the above-identified trademark registrations were registered, each company was also known individually and collectively as The RFX Companies.
- 3. In March 2014, in order to reflect our position as a global provider of road, rail, ocean and air shipping services, we ceased use of THE RFX COMPANIES as the AKA name for both companies and changed it to RFX GLOBAL COMPANIES.
- 4. We have not filed any official documents noting this change but wish the trademark record to reflect this new AKA.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owners, and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

7/19/15

James Morse Chairman of the Board **RFX Global Companies** (RFX, Inc. and Refrigerated

Food Express, Inc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005580 FRAME: 0103

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015**